Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2013-14, 20 November 2013
Question: E13-128
OUTCOME: 12 - Health Workforce Capacity
Topic: Nursing and Allied Health Scholarships
Type of Question: Hansard Page 106, 20 November 2014
Senator: Moore
Question:
a) Do you know when the extra 500 scholarships will be awarded?
b) Is the expectation that those scholarships will come on line straightaway or build up over future years?

Answer:

a) The extra 500 nursing and allied health scholarships will become available from the 2014-2015 financial year.

b) The mechanism for implementation of the additional scholarships is under development.

